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The Human Rights Tribunal 
The Government of The United States of America, 

Rural Free Delivery Route 1, 
Publication # 105551752097 

Box # 22 
Sumter county, 
State of Florida, 

The United States of America, 
Global Postal Code-NAC:850H2 MR7C8 

 
Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday 

Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international 
 

Fax Transmittal 
 
December 5, 2014 
 
In the matter of: 
 Multiple human rights violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights 
 
Re: Lanny Kay Talbot 
 CASE # 20141205-FD6A-493D-9696-4BG7F6B708T 
 
To: Utah Department of Commerce Secretary of State 
 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Box 146705 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 
 Fax:  (801) 530-6438 
 
Cc: Utah Department  
 of Administrative Services 
 Division of Risk Management  
 5120 State Office Building 
 Capitol Hill Complex 
 450 North State Street 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 Fax:  (801) 538-9597 
 

mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international


 
Intellectual Property Copyright © 2014     CASE # 20141205-FD6A-493D-9696-4BG7F6B708T -Page 2 of 3 
 
 

Attachments: 
1. The Human Rights Tribunal - Judgment and Order – (6) pages; 

Total including cover sheet: (9) Pages 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Intellectual Property Copyright © 2014     CASE # 20141205-FD6A-493D-9696-4BG7F6B708T -Page 3 of 3 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

The Human Rights Tribunal 
The Government of The United States of America, 

Rural Free Delivery Route 1, 
Publication # 105551752097 

Box # 22 
Sumter county, 
State of Florida, 

The United States of America, 
Global Postal Code-NAC:850H2 MR7C8 

 
Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday 

Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international 
 
December 5, 2014 
 
Dear Secretary of State, 
 
One of your cities has created Human Rights Violations.  
 
Please refer to the following links for the publication in the newspaper: 
 
http://reignoftheheavens.com/?page_id=38&wpfb_cat=19#wpfb-cat-19 
 
 
Your prompt attention and cooperation is appreciated. 
 
 
 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Clerk for the Tribunal, 
 

mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international
http://reignoftheheavens.com/?page_id=38&wpfb_cat=19#wpfb-cat-19
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The Human Rights Tribunal 

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday 
Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international 

 
CASE # 20141205-FD6A-493D-9696-4BG7F6B708T 

 
PETITION 

 
Comes now, Lanny Kay Talbot, (hereinafter “tort claimant”) to petition the Human Rights 
Tribunal organized under Article 8, to issue a judgment and order of Human Rights Violations 
committed against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights agreed upon the 10th of 
December, 1948, and 
 
 
 
Signature:________________________ 
 

 
 
 

VERIFICATION 
 
I, Juan Antonio Ceniceros, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signature of the 
petitioner and tort claimant is the same individual and to the best of the Clerks knowledge and 
belief that the signature is authentic, 
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JUDGMENT 
 
Comes Now, a Judgment and Order by the Human Rights Tribunal, 
  
WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal that 
UTAH HIGHWAY PATROLMAN SKYLER HARDWOOD, (hereinafter “SKYLER H.”), 
badge number 491 (hereinafter “tortfeasor”) is determined to be the tortfeasor, and 
 
WHEREAS, in accordance with the evidence written in the affidavit by the tort claimant and 
filed with the Human Rights Tribunal that the tortfeasor’ did knowingly, intentionally and 
willfully commit human rights violations against the tort claimant, and  
 
WHEREAS, the tort claimant has no intention of bringing suit before any Court of the City of 
Panguitch due to the fact that the City of Panguitch has deemed it necessary to hire 46 county 
deputies, 5 highway patrolmen, 3 city cops, 4 Forest Service Rangers, and 2 Fish and Game 
officers in a town of 1623 people.  Therefore the City of Panguitch is the cause of the Human 
Rights Violations against the tort claimant for setting up a condition that is not cost effective to 
maintain and therefore sustainability is in grave danger of multiple Human Rights violations. The 
City of Panguitch has caused a condition that produces 60 dictators in a town of 1623 people, 
and  
  
WHEREAS, the tort claimant claimed a Nationality within the Government of The United 
States of America on October 23rd, 2012, and as of date, the U.S. city-state, through its federal 
corporation has failed to correct its records when the Government of The United States of 
America has been very mindful of not trespassing on the U.S. city-state. The U.S. has blocked 
any attempt of the Government of The United States of America to receive country code while 
using a country code assigned to a corporation and not a country, thereby committing a fraud 
before the United Nations, and 
 
WHEREAS, as a result, the tortfeasor’s are in violation of all thirty Articles of the Universal 
Declaration of Human Rights and all 4 books of the Law of Nations every day against each and 
every American National for the Government of The United States of America. Every day that 
goes by that the U.S. city-state does not correct its records is every day of more and more 
liability for the U.S. city-state in the form of Human Rights violations, and each and every law 
written in the Law of Nations, and 
 
WHEREAS, The United States of America was in existence before the U.S. city-state and 
therefore any attacks upon The United States of America is an act of sedition and treason against 
one’s own country as a whole, and   
 
WHEREAS, all of the U.S. city-states liability falls on the City of Panguitch for the actions of 
UTAH HIGHWAY PATROLMAN SKYLER HARDWOOD for not correcting its record that 
the tort claimant is a foreigner to the U.S. city-state, the City of London, and Vatican City and all 
U.S. city-states and therefore is not required to hold nor travel on any of its credentials. Further, 
the Government of The United States of America is more than capable of governing itself and is 



 

 
Intellectual Property Copyright © 2014                               20141205-FD6A-493D-9696-4BG7F6B708T-Page 3 of 6 
 
 

with a permanent population with specific territory with the blessing of New Yerushalayim and 
the reign of the heavens, and  
 
WHEREAS, the tortfeasor did knowingly, willfully and intentionally attempt to murder the tort 
claimant with the profile of domestic terrorist(sovereign citizen) in violation of Article 3 of the 
Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and  
 
WHEREAS, the United States corporation has signed the following covenant:  
 
5: -- International Covenant on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights, Article 11 
  
"Everyone shall have the right to freedom of association .... All persons are equal before the law 
and are entitled without any discrimination to the equal protection of the law...."  
Further, with a profile of sovereign citizen and domestic terrorist placed on the tort claimant, 
there is no possible way that the tort claimant would receive equal protection of the law when 
discrimination clearly exists, and  
 
Further, the profile of domestic terrorist and sovereign citizen is attempted murder because the 
tortfeasor are knowingly, willfully, and intentionally placing the life of the tort claimant in 
danger indefinitely, due to the false record profiling the tort claimant as dangerous and violent 
which would cause other officers to shoot the tort claimant on sight if the tort claimant even 
asked for directions to the nearest convenient store”, and 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.unhchr.ch/html/menu3/b/a_cescr.htm
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JUDGMENT 
NOW THEREFORE: 
  
BE IT JUDGED, that the tort claimant’s claim that human rights violations have in fact 
occurred, is correct, and 
 
 
Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this day, December 5th, 2014: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
      John Harold Fulks   Robert Thomas Macpherson Jr.         Alice Ceniceros    Dutch Earl Thompson 

 
 
 

DISCLAIMER 
Article 20 
(1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. 
(2) No one may be compelled to belong to an association. 
END OF DISCLAIMER 
 

 
 
 

VERIFICATION 
 

I, Juan Antonio Ceniceros, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of all four 
International Notaries on this judgment, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are 
authentic. 
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ORDER 
 
BE IT ORDERED, that UTAH HIGHWAY PATROLMAN SKYLER HARDWOOD  is hereby 
permanently suspended to cure violations of Articles 1 through 30 of the Universal Declaration 
of Human Rights and all four books of the Law of Nations, and 
  
BE IT ORDERED, that the tortfeasor will cease and desist all contact with the tort claimant and 
claim against the tort claimant, directly or indirectly through others to let the tort claimant take 
care of the tort claimant’s  brother fulfilling the tort claimant’s family obligations, and  
 
BE IT ORDERED, that the U.S. record on all American Nationals is corrected to reflect that the 
American National is a foreigner to the U.S. city-state and is a part of an independent 
Government and country, and  
  
BE IT ORDERED, that the U.S. record is cleared of any accusation or profile of domestic 
terrorist, sovereign citizen or any other harmful profile to cure the violation of Article 3 of the 
Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and  
 
BE IT ORDERED, that a training program or class is provided to all  officers required to attend 
to cure all violations of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights to avoid future violations and 
liabilities for risk management and the underwriters insuring any City, and   
   
BE IT ORDERED, that any damages as a result of the unlawful detainment in the future shall 
be automatically rewarded to the tort claimant to cover expense and cost that may arise directly  
out of the tortfeasor actions and failure to act in a civilized manner, and  
 
BE IT ORDERED, that the bonds and insurance of the tortfeasor are hereby suspended upon 
review of the training procedures and the state of mind of the tortfeasor in an effort to cure the 
totalitarian and superiority complex that the tortfeasor are currently suffering and displaying 
publicly thereby terrorizing the Public at Large, and 
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ORDER 
 
Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this day, December 5th, 2014: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
      John Harold Fulks   Robert Thomas Macpherson Jr.         Alice Ceniceros    Dutch Earl Thompson 

 
 
 

DISCLAIMER 
Article 20 
(1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. 
(2) No one may be compelled to belong to an association. 
END OF DISCLAIMER 
 

 
 
 

VERIFICATION 
 

I, Juan Antonio Ceniceros, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of all four 
International Notaries on this judgment, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are 
authentic. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 


